

Spl. 11/20(10)

**Order No. 18,
Dated. 20.04.2024.**

**Fixed date being declared holiday.
The record is putup today.
Fix 16.08.2024 for appearance and framing of charge.**

D/C

**Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**