

**Spl. No. 11/2020 (10)**

**Order No. 19**  
**Dated 16.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.  
No time today.  
The court is busy with the file of the court of the ld. District  
Judge.  
Fix **26.11.2024** (intervening puja vacation) for appearance  
and framing of charge.

**D/C**

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**