

Special Case No. 11/2020 (10)

Order No. 05

Dated 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.
Accused person Manoj Sinha on c/b is present today.
Witness, namely, Praveer Kumar is present and examined in full.
Written complaint is marked exhibited as Exbt-1 and signature on written complaint is marked as exhibit-1/1 respectively.
Copy of caste certificate of Praveer Kumar is marked as X for identification.

Fix 08.01.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 2,3,4.

Fix 09.01.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 5,6.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**