

Special Case No. 11/2020 (10)

Order No. 09

Dated 11/03/2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Sole accused person Manoj Sinha on c/b without steps .

Witness is not turned up.

Case is adjourned as per resolution taken by Local Bar Association, Jalpaiguri .

Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .

Fix 11/05/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. - 2 & 3

Fix 12/05/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. - 4 & 5

Fix 13/05/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. - 6

I/C NJP PS is directed to produce the witness on the next date positively .

(Issue summon of CSW-4 namely ,Anima Toppo, D/O late Marianus Toppo of Hathi Gicha, Sibdollajot, Bangla Primary School, Naxsalbari, PIN- 734029 .)

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under SC, ST(POA) Act)
1st court, Jalpaiguri
in charge**